7:22 PM

07/23/19
Cash Basis

THE MUSEUM OF BUS TRANSPORTATION

Profit & Loss
January through December 2018

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
DUES INCOME
3071 - Business Membership
3090 - Membership Dues

Total DUES INCOME

AACA REVENUE
3155 - AACA Retail Sales

Total AACA REVENUE

MEETINGS/GATHERINGS
3146 - Annual meeting- Sold Items
3135 - Annual Meeting Income
3120 - Special Events -Spring Fling

Total MEETINGS/GATHERINGS

CONTRIBUTIONS
3080 - Legacies/Bequests-
3050 - Contributions-Others Unrestrict
3030 - Contributions-Members Unrest...
3010 - Contributions-Directors

Total CONTRIBUTIONS

FUND RAISING
3197 - Adopt A Bus Revenue

Total FUND RAISING

OTHER ORDINARY INCOME
3175 - Paver/Brick Income
3182 - Bus Security/Lighting/storage
3160 - Fare Box Receipts
3140 - Miscellaneous Income

Total OTHER ORDINARY INCOME
Total Income

Expense
EQUIPMENT
4275 - Equipment Fuel/Oil Expense
4145 - Equipment License Fees
4270 - Equipment Repairs-PARTS
4273 - Equipment Repairs-LABOR
4020 - Transport/Tow Expense

Total EQUIPMENT

FUNDRAISING
4360 - Travel Exp.
4215 - Fund Raising Expense

Total FUNDRAISING

MARKETING
4350 - Meals-flowers Expense
4310 - Supplies-Marketing
4080 - Website/Equipment Rental

Jan - Dec 18 Jan - Dec 17 $ Change
3,550.00 2,500.00 1,050.00
8,045.00 13,295.00 -5,250.00

11,595.00 15,795.00 -4,200.00
11,620.84 9,640.00 1,980.84
11,620.84 9,640.00 1,980.84
0.00 87.00 -87.00
7,535.00 3,163.00 4,372.00
14,884.90 8,138.50 6,746.40
22,419.90 11,388.50 11,031.40
2,700.00 1,700.00 1,000.00
1,866.00 1,450.00 416.00
25,785.00 26,510.00 -725.00
400.00 12,729.42 -12,329.42
30,751.00 42,389.42 -11,638.42
3,074.84 5,325.00 -2,250.16
3,074.84 5,325.00 -2,250.16
2,000.00 1,375.00 625.00
0.00 5,500.00 -5,500.00
0.00 132.00 -132.00
6.11 127.78 -121.67
2,006.11 7,134.78 -5,128.67
81,467.69 91,672.70 -10,205.01
1,481.21 1,018.33 462.88
502.00 1,997.37 -1,495.37
4,879.42 2,288.03 2,591.39
284.95 4,681.00 -4,396.05
5,316.58 4,756.25 560.33
12,464.16 14,740.98 -2,276.82
0.00 0.00 0.00
1.000.00 1,777.91 -777.91
1,000.00 1,777.91 -777.91
50.57 50.00 0.57
1,570.15 926.25 643.90
2,101.30 3,504.58 -1,403.28
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7:22 PM

07/23/19
Cash Basis

THE MUSEUM OF BUS TRANSPORTATION

Profit & Loss
January through December 2018

4010 - Museum Interior Display Expe...
Total MARKETING

OFFICE/GARAGE
4380 - Security System-Garage
4370 - Utilities-Gas/ Electric
4325 - Supplies- Garage
4320 - Supplies-Office
4250 - Repairs/Maint-Bldg & Grounds
4210 - Postage and Delivery
4200 - Prof. Fees-Legal
4180 - Prof. Fees-Accounting
4160 - Office Exp-Typing/Temp. Help
4140 - State Registrations
4100 - Insurance-Liability
4090 - Insurance-Property/Vehicles
4070 - Dues/AACA Record Storage Fee
4030 - Bank Service Charges

Total OFFICE/GARAGE

MEMBERSHIP SERVICES-
4225 - Bus Musings Newsletter
4220 - Printing and Reproduction
4015 - Museum Retail Items Cost

Total MEMBERSHIP SERVICES-

MEETINGS-GATHERINGS
4290A - Planning Meetings
4305 - Annual Meeting & Dinner
4290 - Spring Fling

Total MEETINGS-GATHERINGS

AACA REVENUE SHARING
4017 - Prepd Rent to AACA Museum
4005 - AACA Museum Expense

Total AACA REVENUE SHARING
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

7045 - Merchandise Sales -online/mail
5000 - Gain/Loss Investments
7010 - Interest Income
7020 - Dividend Income
7030 - Other Income-Towing Donations
7040 - Sale of Equipment

Total Other Income

Other Expense
4515 - Paypal Fees
4530 - Brick/Paver Expense

Total Other Expense

Net Other Income

Net Income

-15,880.26

Jan - Dec 18 Jan - Dec 17 $ Change
3,075.00 22.94 3,052.06
6,797.02 4,503.77 2,293.25
340.40 0.00 340.40
1,461.06 1,195.39 265.67
103.81 378.52 27471
0.00 656.57 -656.57
1,575.75 3,760.32 -2,184.57
105.00 122.55 -17.55
250.00 0.00 250.00
3,535.00 3,100.00 435.00
1,266.19 120.00 1,146.19
125.00 150.00 25.00
3,148.00 2,871.00 277.00
2.679.22 4,613.19 -1,933.97
690.00 690.00 0.00
20.00 0.00 20.00
15,299.43 17,657.54 -2,358.11
2,522.94 3,394.48 -871.54
1,515.40 1,580.74 -65.34
3.231.24 2,417.92 813.32
7,269.58 7,393.14 -123.56
402.23 0.00 402.23
4,272.34 846.85 3,425.49
2,928.81 5,288.66 ~2.359.85
7,603.38 6,135.51 1,467.87
24,999.96 24,999.96 0.00
45,000.00 43,000.00 2,000.00
69,999.96 67,999.96 2,000.00
120,433.53 120,208.81 224.72
-38,965.84 -28,536.11 -10,429.73
171.83 0.00 171.83
-1,948.30 -1,989.50 41.20
1,850.63 2,757.17 -906.54
139.90 34.28 105.62
500.00 33.90 466.10
0.00 12,000.00 -12,000.00
714.06 12,835.85 -12,121.79
508.92 0.00 508.92
175.00 180.00 -5.00
683.92 180.00 503.92
30.14 12,655.85 -12,625.71
-38,935.70 -23,055.44




THE MUSEUM OF BUS TRANSPORTATION

7:23 PM
67/23/19 #4275 Equipment/Fuel & Oil Expense
Cash Basis January through December 2018
Date Num Name Memo Paid Amount Balance
EQUIPMENT
4275 - Equipment Fuel/Oil Expense
02/19/2018 4112 Ken McNeilis 40.80 40.80
03/05/2018 4116 Ken McNeilis 2/20 12.9 gal fuel TDM 4515 to Lancaster 43.58 84.38
05/31/2018 4151 Paul's Garage Inc. 25 gal off rd diesel 60.50 144.88
06/26/2018 4164 Paul's Garage Inc. 15 gal gas 48.75 193.63
07/23/2018 4177 Paul's Garage Inc. 10 gal gas 35.00 228.63
08/13/2018 4188 Capital One 7/17 fuel to move 2 buses from Altoona 75.00 303.63
08/13/2018 4189 Capital One 7/17 fuel to move 2 buses from Altoona 75.00 378.63
08/22/2018 4195 Paul's Garage Inc. 2- 5 gal cans 85 1430 gear oil 225.96 604.59
08/24/2018 4201 Thomas Mozer antifreeze & oil 69.92 674.51
09/24/2018 4211 Paul's Garage Inc. W30 oil 74.10 748.61
09/24/2018 4211 Paul's Garage Inc. 3 BP Automatic trans fluid 465.30 1,213.91
09/24/2018 4211 Paul's Garage Inc. 55 Gal Antifreeze 267.30 1,481.21
Total 4275 - Equipment Fuel/Oil Expense 1,481.21 1,481.21
Total EQUIPMENT 1,481.21 1,481.21
TOTAL 1,481.21 1,481.21
7:23 PM THE MUSEUM OF BUS TRANSPORTATION
07/23/19 #4145 Equipment License Fees
Cash Basis January through December 2018
Date Num Name Memo Paid Amount Balance
EQUIPMENT
4145 - Equipment License Fees
02/19/2018 4112 Ken McNeilis license Ford 2002 F-150 173.00 173.00
02/21/2018 4108 Southeastern Trailw... 294.00 467.00
12/06/2018 4236 Commonwealth of ... 5 yr trailer license 35.00 502.00
Total 4145 - Equipment License Fees 502.00 502.00
Total EQUIPMENT 502.00 502.00
TOTAL 502.00 502.00
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7:24 PM
97/23/19

Accrual Basis

THE MUSEUM OF BUS TRANSPORTATION

EQUIPMENT REPAIRS #4270
January through December 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
EQUIPMENT
4270 - Equipment Repairs-PARTS
Check 02/19/2018 4112 Ken McNeilis 196.00 196.00
Deposit 04/19/2018 U.S. Coach & Equip... refund 4106 -395.00 -199.00
Check 04/19/2018 4132 Paul's Garage Inc. 02 Ford Truck State Inspection & 3 tires 435.19 236.19
Check 05/08/2018 4141 Paul's Garage Inc. engine pulley 296.37 532.56
Check 05/08/2018 4141 Paul's Garage Inc. filters/hose/connectors 114.40 646.96
Check 05/10/2018 4145 Interstate Batteries 4/20 inv 741.80 1,388.76
Check 05/10/2018 4146 Paul's Garage Inc. pulley repair 269.71 1,658.47
Check 06/13/2018 4161 Interstate Batteries 369.90 2,028.37
Check 06/26/2018 4164 Paul's Garage Inc. pulley 275.00 2,303.37
Check 06/26/2018 4164 Paul's Garage Inc. belt 28.82 2,332.19
Check 06/26/2018 4164 Paul's Garage Inc. grease 22.48 2,354.67
Check 08/13/2018 4186 Edwin Wolf US Coach & Equip on ed's Discover 1,424.03 3,778.70
Check 09/07/2018 4200 Tom Zimmerman Ra... MCS5 radiator repair 373.50 4,152.20
Deposit 09/24/2018 Paul's Garage Inc. refund on overcharge pulley -571.37 3,580.83
Check 10/23/2018 4222 Michael Barran 5 types coolant hoses & super Hex Cla... 344.64 3,925.47
Check 10/23/2018 4224 Matt Herr VOID: stell tube/steel UL channel,cut... 0.00 3,925.47
Check 11/28/2018 4233 Ken McNeilis gump bus front bellows/bypass platestt... 672.44 4,597.91
Check 12/19/2018 4242 Ken McNeilis antifreeze 207.73 4,805.64
Deposit 12/31/2018 U.S. Coach & Equip...  core return refund -175.00 4,630.64
Check 12/31/2018 4246 Paul's Garage Inc. 2 batteries 248.78 4,879.42
Total 4270 - Equipment Repairs-PARTS 4,879.42 4,879.42
Total EQUIPMENT 4,879.42 4,879.42
TOTAL 4,879.42 4,879.42
7:25 PM THE MUSEUM OF BUS TRANSPORTATION
07/23/19 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS -LABOR # 4273
Accrual Basis January through December 2018
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
EQUIPMENT
4273 - Equipment Repairs-LABOR
Check 01/30/2018 4106 Mozer, Thomas L0O3... 02 Truck failed Inspection 34.95 34.95
Check 03/16/2018 4126 RJ Sells Towing and... 71 Trailways bus@Hershey Museum fi... 250.00 284.95
Total 4273 - Equipment Repairs-LABOR 284.95 284.95
TOTAL 284.95 284.95
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THE MUSEUM OF BUS TRANSPORTATION

7:28 PM
07/23/19 #4020 Towing/Transport Expense
Cash Basis January through December 2018
Date Num Name Memo Paid Amount Balance
EQUIPMENT
4020 - Transport/Tow Expense
01/12/2018 4101 Paul Johnson 1168 miles @ .25 292.00 292.00
01/12/2018 4101 Paul Johnson fuel for p/u Eaglet in Indianapolis 12/15-16 196.45 488.45
01/12/2018 4101 Paul Johnson tolls 38.68 527.13
01/12/2018 4101 Paul Johnson meals 39.00 566.13
01/12/2018 4101 Paul Johnson hotet 12/15 82.95 649.08
05/03/2018 4136 RJ Sells Towing an... 4/2 black/red bus museum to union deposit garage 500.00 1,149.08
05/04/2018 4138 RJ Sells Towing an... Blue M-180 broke down on way to garage 200.00 1,349.08
06/11/2018 4157 RJ Sells Towing an...  5/31 tow 4 buses from AACA to Rt 39 garage 650.00 1,999.08
06/11/2018 4157 RJ Sells Towing an... 1923 White winching out of trailer and tow to back of garage 455.00 2,454.08
07/11/2018 4167 Discover tow aerocoach from seat co. NJ to Hershey 1,400.00 3,854.08
07/11/2018 4173 RJ Sells Towing an...  7/1 school bus broke dwn 250.00 4,104.08
07/31/2018 4184 RJ Sells Towing an... move 2 buses to higher ground 437.50 4,541.58
08/22/2018 4192 RJ Sells Towing an...  8/7 move 2 buses from annex to garage 375.00 4916.58
10/26/2018 4228 RJ Sells Towing an... 9/14 68 Trailways coach museum to annex 400.00 5,316.58
Total 4020 - Transport/Tow Expense 5,316.58 5,316.58
Total EQUIPMENT 5,316.58 5,316.58
TOTAL 5,316.58 5,316.58
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